

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA

CHRISTIANE ZIADE)
and ROBERT ZIADE,)
Individually, and as Parents of)
CHRIS ZIADE, a deceased minor,)
)
 Appellants,)

v.)

Case No. 1050378

HENRY J. KOCH, M.D.;)
ROBERT A. WOOD, M.D.;)
MOBILE OBSTETRICS &)
GYNECOLOGY, P.C.; and)
PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL,)
)
 Appellees)

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of
Mobile County, Case No. CV-02-00307

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Oral Argument Requested

David Randolph Smith
Law Offices of
David Randolph Smith
& Edmund J. Schmidt III
1913 21st Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37212
(615) 742-1775

Edgar P. Walsh
Engel, Walsh & Associates
Suite 504
Executive Center II
917 Western American Circle
Mobile, Alabama 36609
(251) 340-6283

Counsel for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT i

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION ii-iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v-vii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 A. NATURE OF THE CASE 1

 B. COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS 2

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 5

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 6-9

STATEMENT OF STANDARD OF REVIEW 10

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 11

ARGUMENT 12-33

 I. Defendants Waived a Limitations Defense as a Matter of Law as to the Claim for Wrongful Death and the Trial Court Abused its Discretion in Granting Leave to Amend 12-20

 II. In the Case of a Fetal Death *in utero* the Phrase or Words “within two years from the death” in ALA. CODE § 6-28-38(a) Means the Date of Stillbirth or Date Set Forth on the Autopsy Report; Anything Else is Speculative and Approximate 21-33

CONCLUSION 34-35

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Archie v. Grand Central Partnerships, Inc.
997 F.Supp 504 (D.C. N.Y. 1998).....18

*Bassie v. Obstetrics & Gynecology Associates of
Northwest Alabama, P.C.*
828 So. 2d 289 (Ala. 2002).....27

Blackwood v. City of Hanceville
2006 WL 254071 (Ala., February 3, 2006)10

Eich v. Town of Gulf Shores
293 Ala. 95, 300 So. 2d 354 (Ala. 1974)27

Fenton v. United Technologies Corp.
204 F.Supp. 367, 374 (D. Conn. 2002)32

Haynes v. Payne, 523 So. 2d 333, 334 (1987) . 14, 15, 17

Lowery v. Texas A&M University Systems
11 F.2d 895 (D.C. Texas 1998).....17-18

*Magic Tunnel Car Wash Equipment Co. Inc. v. Brush
Cane Franchises, Inc.*
53 Ala. App. 345, 300 So. 2d 116
(Ala. Civ. App. 1974).....17

McMahan v. Old Southern Life Ins. Co.
512 So. 2d 94, 96 (1987).....13, 14

McMickens v. Waldrop
406 So. 2d 867 (Ala. 1981).....13

Miller v. Jackson Hospital and Clinic
776 So. 2d 1222, 1227 (Ala. 2000)20

Norsdell v. Kent
157 Ill. App.3d 274 277, 510 N.E.2d 606, 609,
109 Ill. Dec. 738, 741
(Ill. App. June 7, 1987).....33

<i>Robinson v. Morse</i>	
352 So. 2d 1355, 1356 (Ala. 1977)	13, 17
<i>St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. v. American Compounding Co.</i>	
211 Ala. 593, 100 So. 904, 907 (Ala. 1924)	34
<i>Slater v. Mount Sinai Hospital</i>	
1997 WL 345349 (Conn. Super. Ct. 1997)	32, 33
<i>Stead v. Bluecross-Blueshield of Alabama</i>	
294 Ala. 3, 6, 310 So. 2d 469, 471 (1975) ...	10, 15
<i>Swanson v. Van Otterloo</i>	
177 F.R.D. 645 (D.C. Iowa)	19
<i>Whitmarsh v. Durastone</i>	
142 F.Supp. 806 (D.C. R.I. 1954)	18
<i>Zimmer v. United Dominion Industries, Inc.</i>	
193 F.R.D. 616 (D.C. Ark. 2000).....	18-19

Statutes

ALA. CODE § 6-2-38 (a)	21, 22
ALA. CODE § 6-5-482 (1975)	13
ALA. CODE § 22-9A-1(2)	23, 25
ALA. CODE § 22-19-41(2)	2, 24, 26, 27, 30
ALA. CODE § 22-19-47(b)	24, 26
ALA. CODE § 22-31-1	2, 23, 26
Ala. R. Civ. P. Rule 8(a)	14
Ala. R. Civ. P. Rule 8(c)	13
Ala. R. Civ. P. Rule 15	15

Other

5 Wright & Miller, FEDERAL PRACTICE & PROCEDURE,
§ 127017, 18

5 Wright & Miller, FEDERAL PRACTICE & PROCEDURE,
§ 127813

5 Wright & Miller, FEDERAL PRACTICE & PROCEDURE, CIV. 3d,
§ 1278.....18
